

P.O. Box 189 Aniak, Alaska 99557 Ph: (907)675-4481 Fax: (907)675-4486 email: <u>cityofaniak@gmail.com</u>

RESOLUTION NO. 22-08

A RESOLUTION TO ADD Audrey Leary and Leon Kiana AS CHECK SIGNERS for the City of Aniak's business accounts.

WHEREAS the City of Aniak requires two Council Members to sign and approve of any checks paid from its bank accounts; and

WHEREAS at least two check signers are needed at all times throughout the year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that all seven Council Members and the City Manager will be appointed check signers for availability to City staff for check signing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Aniak, Alaska that Council Member Audrey Leary and City Manager Leon Kiana be added as an authorized check signers.

Dated this 19th day of January 2023.

VOTE	Yes	No
Annie Sakar-Morgan Audrey Leary Nicholas Kameroff Jr. Charlene Erik David Bonanno Clara Morgan	Abstair	ו ו

Attested by:

Council Member

Finance Director/City Clerk Lenore Kameroff